OP \$65.00 38980

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomasville Furniture Industries, Inc.		03/29/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomasville Home Furnishings, Inc.
Street Address:	401 East Main Street
City:	Thomasville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27360
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3898025	STYLE@WORK BY THOMASVILLE
Registration Number:	3932010	RENOVATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com,

wstrademarks@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster
Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	395575
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracie R. Siddiqui, VA Bar Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0089

900189352

Signature:	/Tracie R. Siddiqui/
Date:	04/14/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=thomasvilleassignment#page1.tif source=thomasvilleassignment#page2.tif source=thomasvilleassignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0090

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Thomasville Furniture Industries, Inc.,

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of

business at 401 E. Main Street, Thomasville, North Carolina 27360 USA ("Assignor") and

Thomasville Home Furnishings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Delaware with an office at 401 East Main Street, Thomasville, North Carolina 27360 USA

("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the marks set out on the attached

Schedule A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of trademark registrations for the marks set out on

the attached Schedule A (collectively, "Registrations");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining and Assignor wishes to assign, grant

and deliver exclusively to Assignee all rights, title and interest of every kind and nature in

and to the Trademarks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants and

agreements contained herein, and for ten United States dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

US2008 2437848.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0091 Assignor hereby assigns all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized thereby and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Executed on and effective this 2011.

ASSIGNOR THOMASY ILLE EURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Title: Corporate Secretary Date: March 29, 2011

ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNEE

Name: Meredith N. Graham Title: Assistant Sevetary Date: March 29, 2011

US2008 2437848.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0092

Schedule A

Junging	Irseque		i contract
United States of America	STYLE@WORK BY THOMASVILLE	77/871,950	3,898,025
United States of America	RENOVATIONS	77/839,454	3,932,010

US2008 2437848 I

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 04/14/2011